
Final Pending Signatures FORT WINGATE DEPOT ACTIVITY Installation Action Plan - 42

Site ID: FTWG-21
Site Name: Igloo Block A

CLEANUP/EXIT STRATEGY
CTC assumptions include:

1)  The performance of a RFA with 120 soil samples. The RFA will be conducted as a supplement in the RFI phase.  

2)  The ICM will consist of the excavation and offsite disposal of 625 cy of soil.   

A CMS is not anticipated for this site.

SITE DESCRIPTION

STATUS

Contaminants of Concern: Explosives, Metals, Pesticides
Media of Concern: Soil

Phases     Start End   
RFA.................
CS...................
RFI/CMS..........
IRA..................
LTM.................

198910........
198910........
199203........
200810........
200910........

199004
199004
200809
200909
201009

RIP Date: N/A

RC Date: 200909

This site has been converted to a parcel as a result of the new RCRA permit.  

Parcel 24 includes most of AOC-18 (Igloo Block A).  The remaining portion of AOC-18 is part of Parcel 9. 

The parcel covers 427 acres.

Regulatory Driver: RCRA

Parcel: Parcel 24

RRSE: HIGH

Alias: Parcel 24


