Site ID: FTWG- 21 Site Name: Igloo Block A Alias: Parcel 24



Regulatory Driver: RCRA RRSE: HIGH Contaminants of Concern: Explosives, Metals, Pesticides Media of Concern: Soil

Phases	Start	End
RFA	198910	199004
CS	198910	199004
RFI/CMS	199203	200809
IRA	200810	200909
LTM	200910	201009
RIP Date:	N/A	
RC Date:	200909	

SITE DESCRIPTION

This site has been converted to a parcel as a result of the new RCRA permit.

Parcel 24 includes most of AOC-18 (Igloo Block A). The remaining portion of AOC-18 is part of Parcel 9.

The parcel covers 427 acres.

CLEANUP/EXIT STRATEGY

CTC assumptions include:

- 1) The performance of a RFA with 120 soil samples. The RFA will be conducted as a supplement in the RFI phase.
- 2) The ICM will consist of the excavation and offsite disposal of 625 cy of soil.
- A CMS is not anticipated for this site.